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Figure S1. The FT-IR spectra of (a) Fe3O4, (b) Fe3O4@CTAB/SiO2, (c) vinyl modified 

Fe3O4@mSiO2 and (d) Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs. 

4000 3500 3000 2500 2000 1500 1000 500

T
ra

n
sm

it
ta

n
ce

 (
%

)

Wavelength (cm-1
)

 

1
6
3
2

c

 

5
8
0

a

b

8
0
0

1
0
7
2

d

 

 

2
8
5
1

2
9
2
2

1
7
2
0

 

 

 

 



Molecules 2018, 23, x FOR PEER REVIEW                                                             3 of 6 

Figure S2. Adsorption isotherms of cartap on (A) Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs and on (B) 

Fe3O4@mSiO2@NIPs 
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Figure S3. Adsorption kinetics curve of 4.0 mmol/L cartap on Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs and 

Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs at 318 K 
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Figure S4. Reusability of Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs. 
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Table S1. Adsorption isotherm constants for the Langmuir and Freundlich equations using 

adsorption data of cartap on Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs and Fe3O4@mSiO2@NIPs. 

T(K) 

Langmuir model Freundlich model 

Qm(cal) 

/(mmol/g) 

KL 

/(L/mmol) 
R2 n Kf R2 

298 
Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs 0.2509 2.2301 0.9966 2.4401 0.1387 0.8891 

Fe3O4@mSiO2@NIPs 0.0218 4.6560 0.9964 3.4637 0.0159 0.8887 

308 
Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs 0.2776 2.4952 0.9983 2.5724 0.1537 0.8884 

Fe3O4@mSiO2@NIPs 0.0236 4.8673 0.9960 3.6294 0.0182 0.8723 

318 
Fe3O4@mSiO2@MIPs 0.2867 2.6975 0.9952 2.7121 0.1644 0.8784 

Fe3O4@mSiO2@NIPs 0.0252 5.0456 0.9975 3.8097 0.0199 0.8923 

 


